SB0951/583623/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 951

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Hettleman" and substitute "Senators Hettleman, Carozza, Ellis, Hester, Kagan, Lam, Patterson, Pinsky, Reilly, and Washington"; and in line 8, after "culture" insert "or the student athlete's own preferences for modesty".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 2 and on page 4 in line 25, in each instance, strike the second "THE" and substitute ":

(I) <u>THE</u>".

On page 2 in line 4, on page 3 in line 14, and on page 4 in line 27, in each instance, after "CULTURE" insert "; OR

(II) THE STUDENT ATHLETE'S OWN PREFERENCES FOR MODESTY".

On page 3, in line 13, strike "THE" and substitute ":

(I) <u>THE</u>".